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Legion District E - 06/15/2024
St. Theresa's High School, Midland, ON

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 14-15 1500 Meter Steeplechase 76cm no h2o

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #1171 Petrenko, Alexa 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 5:21.34  

 
Event 4  Boys U18 2000 Meter Steeplechase 91cm no h2o

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #679 Clarkson, Julian 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 6:32.62  
 2 #639 Kinnear, Brayden 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 6:44.86 6:43.15  
 3 #645 Ludgate, Nicholas 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 6:50.14  
 4 #696 Hasenauer, Jackson 07 York University Track & Field 7:00.00 6:52.04  

 
Event 6  Girls 14-15 80 Meter Hurdles 76cm

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #665 Aiyathdurai, Daniyah 10 United Tamil Sports Club 12.63 12.94  -2.0  
2 #1187 Devine, Hailey 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 12.89 13.25  -2.0  
3 #818 McCord, Lexa 09 Unattached 13.77 14.26  -2.0  
4 #806 Kenny, Maya 10 310 Running 14.35  -2.0  

 
Event 8  Boys 14-15 100 Meter Hurdles 84cm

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #837 Sriranjan, Vithuran 09 United Tamil Sports Club 15.96 17.63  -0.5  

 
Event 10  Girls U18 100 Meter Hurdles 76cm

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #662 Van Zyl, Yuah 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 16.24 18.07  -2.0  
2 #672 Bos, Holland 08 Unattached 18.63  -2.0  
3 #817 Mathialagan, Changavi 08 United Tamil Sports Club 19.56  -2.0  

 
Event 11  Boys U18 110 Meter Hurdles 91cm

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #826 Oduah, Ebube 08 York University Track & Field 15.00 16.23  -2.0  
2 #816 Mason, Andrew 07 Banting Memorial High School 15.90 17.00  -2.0  
3 #655 Sands, Jack 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 15.20 17.39  -2.0  
4 #1193 Hall, Rowan 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 16.09 17.48  -2.0  
5 #659 Tiriboyi, Jimmy 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 16.00 21.64  -2.0  

 
Event 13  Girls 12-13 1200 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #823 Nicholson, Sawyer 11 Durham Dragons Athletics (Dura 3:52.98 3:49.86  
 2 #1166 Mihaiescu, Katerina 11 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:00.27 4:01.84  
 3 #698 Holtze, Isla 11 Unattached 4:20.00 4:05.64  
 4 #832 Sayers-Cubillos, Gabreila 11 York Region Runners Club 4:15.00 4:06.94  
 5 #1161 Lee Wing, Chloe 11 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:29.31 4:18.76  
 6 #831 Sayers-Cubillos, Daniela 11 York Region Runners Club 4:20.00 4:19.88  
 7 #1170 Osieck, Elisabeth 11 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:43.00 4:28.33  
 8 #644 Levely, Carter 12 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 4:41.71  
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Legion District E - 06/15/2024
St. Theresa's High School, Midland, ON

Results
 
Event 13  Girls 14-15 1200 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #1168 Nagy, Kate 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 3:44.25 3:40.97  
 2 #1164 Malcolm, Grace 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 3:52.64 3:50.32  
 3 #1163 Malcolm, Bridget 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 3:50.75 3:53.19  
 4 #1157 Innes, Avery 10 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:01.65 3:59.20  
 5 #1175 Tepper, Emma 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:08.24 4:12.84  
 6 #1151 Hartley, Olivia 10 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:26.95 4:25.85  
 7 #1145 Ferlisi, Laura 10 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:13.20 4:46.22  
 8 #822 Murray, Emmanuelle 09 Unattached 4:47.73  

 
Event 14  Boys 12-13 1200 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #1155 Hoult, Hunter 12 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:51.00 3:50.42  
 2 #1143 Closson, Nolan 11 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 3:40.64 3:50.74  
 3 #1152 Hill, Gabriel 12 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 3:58.96 4:00.22  
 4 #1148 Grossi, Noah 11 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:36.00 4:02.39  
 5 #660 Valenzuela, Ethan 11 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 4:03.50  
 6 #642 Klassen, Ethan 11 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 4:14.98  
 7 #846 Watson, Parker 12 Unattached 4:16.54  
 8 #1177 Xu, Miles 12 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:51.00 4:17.29  

 
Event 14  Boys 14-15 1200 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
 1 #1154 Hill, Noah 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 3:18.50 3:11.77 2
 2 #1169 Nagy, Simon 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 3:22.57 3:25.55 2
 3 #1150 Guevara, Oliver 10 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 3:27.62 3:31.77 2
 4 #1174 Stewart, Tyler 10 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 3:40.64 3:34.31 2
 5 #1190 Etmanski, Nolan 10 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 3:42.03 2
 6 #1194 Hillier, Tristan 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 3:47.18 2
 7 #681 Cleland, Bryson 10 Georgian Bay Coyotes 4:01.36 3:51.33 2
 8 #687 Dupain, Jacob 09 Bear Creek Secondary School 4:05.46 2

 
Event 15  Girls U18 1500 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #1158 Innes, Riley 08 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:30.59 4:33.91  
 2 #1172 Silvera, Abbigail 08 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:53.05 4:55.10  
 3 #1160 Kirova, Anastasia 07 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 5:00.24 5:08.45  
 4 #1162 Liu, Vicky 08 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 5:15.10 5:16.43  
 5 #650 Mundle, Sofia 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 5:22.34  
 6 #636 Johnson, Sadie 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 5:29.54  
 7 #648 McNamara, Grace 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 5:54.08 5:59.85  

 
Event 16  Boys U18 1500 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #1185 Champ, Kenneth 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 3:55.17 4:10.25  
 2 #1149 Grossi, Skyler 07 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:15.00 4:12.96  
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Legion District E - 06/15/2024
St. Theresa's High School, Midland, ON

Results
Finals ...   (Event 16  Boys U18 1500 Meter Run)

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

 3 #651 Murray, Wyatt 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 4:10.05 4:13.50  
 4 #1144 Doscas, David 08 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:24.66 4:20.50  
 5 #1167 Myers, Christian 08 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:33.41 4:21.04  
 6 #1176 Ward, Ryan 07 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:22.58 4:21.46  
 7 #1140 Bates, Peyton 07 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 4:36.80 4:32.23  
 8 #694 Greb, Daniel 07 Unattached 4:39.00 4:35.63  

 
Event 17  Girls U12 100 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #847 Wilson, Audrey 13 Unattached 15.45  -2.1  
2 #1195 Hinksman, Jordan 13 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 16.25  -2.1  

 
Event 17  Girls 12-13 100 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #686 Dorciné, Machaiah 12 Unattached 14.03 14.66  -2.1  
2 #803 Ileleji, Cheryl 11 York Region Runners Club 15.00 15.16  -2.1  
3 #1189 Ellison, Avery 12 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 16.12  -2.1  

 
Event 18  Boys U12 100 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #1183 Butts, Korbin 13 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 14.54  -1.4  
2 #830 Salewski, Griff 16 Unattached 18.81  -1.4  
3 #689 Farrow, Jack 15 Unattached 19.11  -1.4  

 
Event 18  Boys 12-13 100 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #814 Makrostergios, Elias 11 Unattached 13.71  -1.4  

 
Event 19  Girls U16 100 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #674 Buckland, Arianna 09 Quest Sports Track and Field C 12.22 12.88  -2.6  
2 #1186 Crookshank, Sarah 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 12.35 12.97  -2.6  
3 #1187 Devine, Hailey 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 13.00 14.20  -2.6  
4 #647 Matsialko, Anna 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 13.78 14.42  -2.6  
5 #806 Kenny, Maya 10 310 Running 14.64  -2.6  
6 #663 Wisdom, Nia 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 15.19 15.47  -2.6  

 
Event 20  Boys U16 100 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind H#

Finals
1 #1197 Iriowen, Dennis 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 10.77 11.62 2-1.8  
2 #637 Jones, Camron 10 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 12.05 12.72 1-2.9  
3 #836 Siu, Alvino 10 York Region Runners Club 12.16 14.00 1-2.9  
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Legion District E - 06/15/2024
St. Theresa's High School, Midland, ON

Results
 
Event 21  Girls U18 100 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #824 Nicolas-Etienne, Chloe 07 Quest Sports Track and Field C 12.40 12.90  -0.9  
2 #643 Lapensee, Peyton 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 13.22  -0.9  
3 #661 Van Niekerk, Ocean 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 13.93  -0.9  
4 #1192 Hall, Olivia 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 14.64  -0.9  
5 #1179 Adams, Rachel 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 15.74  -0.9  

 
Event 22  Boys U18 100 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind H#

Finals
1 #1181 Bailey, Vecasio 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 11.29 11.67 2-1.8  
2 #692 Gesmundo, Aidan 08 The Speed Academy 11.14 11.68 2-1.8  
3 #697 Hilton, Bryce 08 Speed Academy Athletics Club 11.14 11.70 2-1.8  
4 #667 Asante, Melvin 08 Flying Angels Academy 11.50 11.85 1-2.9  
5 #653 Reid, Joshua 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 12.02 11.97 1-2.9  
6 #638 Jones, Colby 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 11.53 12.05 1-2.9  
7 #1182 Brown, Silas 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 11.92 12.18 1-2.9  
8 #659 Tiriboyi, Jimmy 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 11.02 12.31 2-1.8  

 
Event 27  Girls U12 300 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
 1 #1165 Mihaiescu, Bianca 13 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 59.30 51.67 2
 2 #1198 Irving, Samantha 13 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 55.90 2

 
Event 27  Girls 12-13 300 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
 1 #698 Holtze, Isla 11 Unattached 45.00 46.39 1
 2 #658 Taylor, Grier 11 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 49.39 3
 3 #828 Orieux, Tessa 11 Unattached 46.00 50.66 2
 4 #644 Levely, Carter 12 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 53.61 2
 5 #1189 Ellison, Avery 12 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 55.01 3

 
Event 27  Girls 14-15 300 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
 1 #649 Mozzato, Audrey Rose 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 42.26 42.38 1
 2 #843 Vaz, Leah 09 Extreme Velocity Track Club 42.01 43.03 1
 3 #818 McCord, Lexa 09 Unattached 44.71 3
 4 #845 Ward-Robbins, Cecily 09 York University Track & Field 43.50 44.89 1
 5 #664 Abraham, Bianca 09 Quest Sports Track and Field C 44.67 46.57 1

 
Event 28  Boys U12 300 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #656 Schell, Liam 13 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 52.43  
 2 #1153 Hill, Jude 14 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 58.60 56.31  
 3 #830 Salewski, Griff 16 Unattached 1:03.81  
 4 #689 Farrow, Jack 15 Unattached 1:03.93  
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Legion District E - 06/15/2024
St. Theresa's High School, Midland, ON

Results
 
Event 28  Boys 12-13 300 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #642 Klassen, Ethan 11 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 48.11 49.40  

 
Event 28  Boys 14-15 300 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
 1 #829 Ryan, Hudson 09 Flying Angels Academy 38.19 2
 2 #654 Rodgers, Kyle 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 39.30 2
 3 #827 Orieux, Owen 09 Unattached 42.41 2
 4 #646 Marek, Hayden 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 44.73 2

 
Event 29  Girls U18 400 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #1141 Chieduch, Juliet 08 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 1:02.42 1:02.60  
 2 #840 Tichy, Maryn 07 310 Running 1:01.27 1:04.65  
 3 #1191 Gilchrist, Lockett 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 1:08.79 1:11.28  
 4 #821 Munn, Paityn 08 Bear Creek Secondary School 1:17.99  

 
Event 30  Boys U18 400 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
 1 #666 Alvarado, Mateo 07 York University Track & Field 51.00 51.15 2
 2 #804 Ireland, Michael 08 Unattached 51.36 52.76 1
 3 #1180 Armstrong, Cole 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 53.80 52.94 2
 4 #815 Mansell, Cameron 08 Motown Athletics Club 53.31 53.09 1
 5 #1139 Barber, Tiki 07 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 54.85 55.41 2
 6 #694 Greb, Daniel 07 Unattached 54.00 55.71 2

 
Event 31  Girls 14-15 200 Meter Hurdles 76cm

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #665 Aiyathdurai, Daniyah 10 United Tamil Sports Club 30.00 30.95  -3.9  
2 #1187 Devine, Hailey 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 31.60  -3.9  
3 #818 McCord, Lexa 09 Unattached 31.61  -3.9  

 
Event 33  Boys 14-15 200 Meter Hurdles 76cm

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #805 Kane, Hakeem 09 Unattached 28.74  -3.9  

 
Event 34  Girls U18 400 Meter Hurdles 76cm

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #672 Bos, Holland 08 Unattached 1:14.90  
 2 #1191 Gilchrist, Lockett 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 1:17.44 1:15.44  

 
Event 35  Boys U18 400 Meter Hurdles 84cm

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #655 Sands, Jack 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 59.60 59.98  
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Legion District E - 06/15/2024
St. Theresa's High School, Midland, ON

Results
Finals ...   (Event 35  Boys U18 400 Meter Hurdles 84cm)

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

 2 #826 Oduah, Ebube 08 York University Track & Field 59.50 1:00.54  
 3 #1193 Hall, Rowan 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 1:02.09 1:01.14  
 4 #804 Ireland, Michael 08 Unattached 1:01.68  
 5 #835 Silva, Sebastian 07 Banting Memorial High School 1:05.86  

 
Event 36  Girls 12-13 2000 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #823 Nicholson, Sawyer 11 Durham Dragons Athletics (Dura 6:38.21 6:42.17  
 2 #832 Sayers-Cubillos, Gabreila 11 York Region Runners Club 7:02.42  
 3 #1166 Mihaiescu, Katerina 11 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 7:20.08 7:15.12  
 4 #831 Sayers-Cubillos, Daniela 11 York Region Runners Club 7:25.73  

 
Event 36  Girls 14-15 2000 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #1168 Nagy, Kate 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 6:34.33 6:36.84  
 2 #1164 Malcolm, Grace 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 6:41.44 6:51.73  
 3 #1157 Innes, Avery 10 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 7:16.07 7:12.79  
 4 #690 Fraser, Robyn 09 Unattached 7:32.98  
 5 #1151 Hartley, Olivia 10 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 8:10.20 7:42.82  
 6 #1138 Ardill, Madison 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 7:44.64  
 7 #1159 Intraligi, India 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 7:26.59 7:46.31  
 8 #1145 Ferlisi, Laura 10 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 8:27.90 8:24.81  

 
Event 37  Boys 12-13 2000 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #1155 Hoult, Hunter 12 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 7:21.00 6:44.56  
 2 #1143 Closson, Nolan 11 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 6:34.54 6:52.18  
 3 #1152 Hill, Gabriel 12 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 7:00.00 6:59.78  
 4 #660 Valenzuela, Ethan 11 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 7:15.44  
 5 #1148 Grossi, Noah 11 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 7:24.00 7:18.60  
 6 #1177 Xu, Miles 12 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 7:27.00 7:33.15  
 7 #1173 Stewart, Jake 12 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 7:42.00 7:58.76  

 
Event 37  Boys 14-15 2000 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #1169 Nagy, Simon 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 5:59.92 5:57.51  
 2 #1147 Grossi, Liam 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 6:31.54 6:11.29  
 3 #1150 Guevara, Oliver 10 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 6:17.43 6:18.83  
 4 #1190 Etmanski, Nolan 10 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 6:34.32  
 5 #1194 Hillier, Tristan 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 6:38.79  
 6 #1174 Stewart, Tyler 10 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 6:49.00 6:52.35  
 7 #671 Bates, Henry 10 Kawartha Lakes Lightning 7:41.11  
 8 #1142 Closson, Evan 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 7:00.00 7:48.70  
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Legion District E - 06/15/2024
St. Theresa's High School, Midland, ON

Results
 
Event 38  Girls U18 3000 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #1158 Innes, Riley 08 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 9:41.10 10:15.22  
 2 #1172 Silvera, Abbigail 08 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 10:22.90 10:45.65  
 3 #1162 Liu, Vicky 08 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 11:02.92 11:07.83  
 4 #1160 Kirova, Anastasia 07 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 10:59.19 11:10.22  
 5 #636 Johnson, Sadie 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 11:43.44  
 6 #648 McNamara, Grace 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 12:25.07 13:55.58  

 
Event 39  Boys U18 3000 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #1185 Champ, Kenneth 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 8:35.21 9:24.88  
 2 #651 Murray, Wyatt 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 9:23.05 9:24.96  
 3 #1149 Grossi, Skyler 07 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 9:17.29 9:27.28  

 
Event 40  Girls U12 800 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #1165 Mihaiescu, Bianca 13 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 3:08.33 2:56.16  
 2 #657 Stepanenko, Varvara 13 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 3:12.56  

 
Event 40  Girls 12-13 800 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #823 Nicholson, Sawyer 11 Durham Dragons Athletics (Dura 2:29.46 2:29.90  
 2 #1161 Lee Wing, Chloe 11 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 2:45.55 2:34.92  
 3 #1170 Osieck, Elisabeth 11 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 2:56.00 2:45.27  
 4 #658 Taylor, Grier 11 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 2:53.78 2:54.21  
 5 #644 Levely, Carter 12 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 2:59.85  

 
Event 40  Girls 14-15 800 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
 1 #1163 Malcolm, Bridget 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 2:30.89 2:27.22 2
 2 #1175 Tepper, Emma 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 2:31.40 2:32.49 2
 3 #1171 Petrenko, Alexa 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 2:38.59 2:33.69 2
 4 #1196 Humenyk, Aaliyah 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 2:35.00 2:42.57 2
 5 #822 Murray, Emmanuelle 09 Unattached 3:03.70 2

 
Event 40  Girls 16-17 800 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
 1 #1141 Chieduch, Juliet 08 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 2:21.93 2:32.37 2

 
Event 41  Boys U12 800 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
 1 #656 Schell, Liam 13 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 2:51.63 2
 2 #1153 Hill, Jude 14 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 2:49.73 2:57.99 2
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Legion District E - 06/15/2024
St. Theresa's High School, Midland, ON

Results
 
Event 41  Boys 12-13 800 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
 1 #846 Watson, Parker 12 Unattached 2:40.79 2
 2 #642 Klassen, Ethan 11 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 2:33.00 2:42.01 1
 3 #641 Kinnear, Ryder 11 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 2:47.28 2:44.03 2
 4 #652 Pender, Phoenix 11 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 2:49.68 2

 
Event 41  Boys 14-15 800 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
 1 #1154 Hill, Noah 09 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 1:58.09 1:59.05 3
 2 #829 Ryan, Hudson 09 Flying Angels Academy 2:03.80 3
 3 #681 Cleland, Bryson 10 Georgian Bay Coyotes 2:25.23 2:24.56 1
 4 #654 Rodgers, Kyle 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 2:25.16 2
 5 #687 Dupain, Jacob 09 Bear Creek Secondary School 2:25.61 2
 6 #646 Marek, Hayden 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 2:22.16 2:30.15 1
 7 #827 Orieux, Owen 09 Unattached 2:28.68 2:31.81 1
 8 #640 Kinnear, Ethan 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 2:51.44 2:35.78 2

 
Event 41  Boys 16-17 800 Meter Run

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
 1 #1184 Campbell, Luke 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 2:06.00 2:02.65 3
 2 #815 Mansell, Cameron 08 Motown Athletics Club 2:05.00 2:04.80 3
 3 #1167 Myers, Christian 08 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 2:10.00 2:07.34 1
 4 #1176 Ward, Ryan 07 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 2:07.45 2:08.53 3
 5 #694 Greb, Daniel 07 Unattached 2:06.00 2:09.70 3
 6 #1144 Doscas, David 08 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 2:08.00 2:12.88 3
 7 #1140 Bates, Peyton 07 Newmarket Huskies Track Club 2:12.00 2:14.81 1

 
Event 42  Girls U12 200 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind H#

Finals
1 #847 Wilson, Audrey 13 Unattached 32.74 4-1.5  
2 #1195 Hinksman, Jordan 13 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 34.59 3-1.7  
3 #1198 Irving, Samantha 13 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 35.64 3-1.7  

 
Event 42  Girls 12-13 200 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind H#

Finals
1 #686 Dorciné, Machaiah 12 Unattached 31.24 30.57 2-2.3  
2 #803 Ileleji, Cheryl 11 York Region Runners Club 31.00 31.77 2-2.3  

 
Event 42  Girls 14-15 200 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind H#

Finals
1 #674 Buckland, Arianna 09 Quest Sports Track and Field C 25.08 26.40 1-2.7  
2 #1186 Crookshank, Sarah 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 26.03 26.71 1-2.7  
3 #649 Mozzato, Audrey Rose 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 25.71 27.17 1-2.7  
4 #845 Ward-Robbins, Cecily 09 York University Track & Field 26.58 27.75 1-2.7  
5 #843 Vaz, Leah 09 Extreme Velocity Track Club 25.05 28.06 1-2.7  
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Legion District E - 06/15/2024
St. Theresa's High School, Midland, ON

Results
Finals ...   (Event 42  Girls 14-15 200 Meter Dash)

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind H#

6 #647 Matsialko, Anna 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 29.13 29.70 2-2.3  
7 #806 Kenny, Maya 10 310 Running 30.20 4-1.5  
8 #663 Wisdom, Nia 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 32.33 32.42 2-2.3  

 
Event 42  Girls 16-17 200 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind H#

Finals
1 #643 Lapensee, Peyton 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 27.78 3-1.7  
2 #1188 Ebiwanno, Temitope 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 29.23 28.74 2-2.3  
3 #840 Tichy, Maryn 07 310 Running 26.99 28.85 1-2.7  
4 #661 Van Niekerk, Ocean 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 29.71 3-1.7  
5 #1179 Adams, Rachel 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 32.98 4-1.5  

 
Event 43  Boys U12 200 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind H#

Finals
1 #1183 Butts, Korbin 13 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 30.76 3-1.5  
2 #656 Schell, Liam 13 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 34.48 3-1.5  

 
Event 43  Boys 12-13 200 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind H#

Finals
1 #814 Makrostergios, Elias 11 Unattached 30.13 3-1.5  

 
Event 43  Boys 14-15 200 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind H#

Finals
1 #1197 Iriowen, Dennis 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 21.67 23.55 1-3.4  
2 #637 Jones, Camron 10 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 24.00 25.75 2-2.5  
3 #836 Siu, Alvino 10 York Region Runners Club 26.75 27.10 2-2.5  

 
Event 43  Boys 16-17 200 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind H#

Finals
1 #697 Hilton, Bryce 08 Speed Academy Athletics Club 22.48 23.79 1-3.4  
2 #666 Alvarado, Mateo 07 York University Track & Field 22.08 23.88 1-3.4  
3 #667 Asante, Melvin 08 Flying Angels Academy 24.42 24.00 2-2.5  
4 #692 Gesmundo, Aidan 08 The Speed Academy 22.95 24.14 1-3.4  
5 #1180 Armstrong, Cole 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 23.02 24.17 1-3.4  
6 #1181 Bailey, Vecasio 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 23.26 24.66 1-3.4  
7 #653 Reid, Joshua 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 24.00 24.72 2-2.5  
8 #638 Jones, Colby 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 23.56 25.25 2-2.5  

 
Event 43  Boys 18-19 200 Meter Dash

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind H#

Finals
1 #813 Liu, Ezekiel 05 York Region Runners Club 35.92 3-1.5  

 
Event 44  Girls 12-13 High Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #841 Umasangaran, Dushikaa 12 United Tamil Sports Club 1.25m 1.15m  
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Event 45  Boys 12-13 High Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #669 Balaramana, Santosh 11 United Tamil Sports Club J1.30m  
 2 #810 Ladouceur, Wylie 12 Unattached 1.20m J1.30m  
 3 #851 Young, Nolan 12 York Region Runners Club 1.40m J1.30m  

 
Event 45  Boys 14-15 High Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #844 Vijayakulan, Mathuran 09 United Tamil Sports Club 1.70m J1.65m  

 
Event 45  Boys 16-17 High Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #668 Balaramana, Birenavan 08 United Tamil Sports Club 1.91m 1.80m  
 2 #804 Ireland, Michael 08 Unattached 1.80m 1.75m  
 3 #835 Silva, Sebastian 07 Banting Memorial High School 1.70m  
 4 #1193 Hall, Rowan 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc J1.50m  

 
Event 46  Girls 14-15 Shot Put

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #842 Umasangaran, Keshika 09 United Tamil Sports Club 10.50m 9.96m  
 2 #825 Nicoll, Kaidyn 09 Unattached 9.88m 9.53m  
 3 #685 Divizio, Sofia 10 Centro Scuola T.F.C. 10.64m 9.43m  

 
Event 46  Girls 16-17 Shot Put

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #811 Lemay, Averi 07 Unattached 10.52m  
 2 #682 Cranston, Rachel 08 Unattached 8.99m  
 3 #808 Ladouceur, Lydia 08 St Theresa 9.57m 8.34m  

 
Event 47  Boys 12-13 Shot Put

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #834 Senthillmohan, Neelan 11 United Tamil Sports Club 9.48m  
 2 #810 Ladouceur, Wylie 12 Unattached 9.74m 9.19m  
 3 #669 Balaramana, Santosh 11 United Tamil Sports Club 7.72m  

 
Event 47  Boys 14-15 Shot Put

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #839 Thevaseelan, Kavin 09 United Tamil Sports Club 9.96m  

 
Event 47  Boys 16-17 Shot Put

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #809 Ladouceur, Ryder 07 St Theresa 13.74m 14.08m  
 2 #688 Epps, Liam 08 Unattached 9.79m  
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Event 48  Girls 12-13 Triple Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #841 Umasangaran, Dushikaa 12 United Tamil Sports Club 8.64m  NWI  
2 #828 Orieux, Tessa 11 Unattached 8.32m  NWI  

 
Event 48  Girls 14-15 Triple Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #665 Aiyathdurai, Daniyah 10 United Tamil Sports Club 10.02m 9.83m  NWI  
2 #673 Broeckel, Jessika 09 Unattached 10.30m 9.81m  NWI  
3 #1196 Humenyk, Aaliyah 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 9.05m 9.53m  NWI  
4 #675 Carder, Caylee 09 Bear Creek Secondary School 8.70m 8.46m  NWI  

 
Event 48  Girls 16-17 Triple Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #850 Yip, Madie 07 York University Track & Field 10.89m 10.63m  NWI  
2 #820 Mullings, Abigail 07 Flying Angels Academy 11.07m 10.51m  NWI  
3 #821 Munn, Paityn 08 Bear Creek Secondary School 8.08m 7.85m  NWI  

 
Event 49  Boys 12-13 Triple Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #834 Senthillmohan, Neelan 11 United Tamil Sports Club 9.32m  NWI  

 
Event 49  Boys 14-15 Triple Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #837 Sriranjan, Vithuran 09 United Tamil Sports Club 12.32m 11.13m  NWI  
2 #844 Vijayakulan, Mathuran 09 United Tamil Sports Club 12.40m 10.38m  NWI  

 
Event 49  Boys 16-17 Triple Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #848 Yam, Lucas 08 Unattached 12.00m 12.20m  NWI  

 
Event 50  Girls 12-13 Long Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #828 Orieux, Tessa 11 Unattached J3.86m  NWI  
2 #686 Dorciné, Machaiah 12 Unattached 3.65m J3.71m  NWI  
3 #841 Umasangaran, Dushikaa 12 United Tamil Sports Club 4.00m J3.59m  NWI  
4 #1189 Ellison, Avery 12 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc J3.32m  NWI  

 
Event 50  Girls 14-15 Long Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #845 Ward-Robbins, Cecily 09 York University Track & Field 5.09m 4.68m  NWI  
2 #673 Broeckel, Jessika 09 Unattached 4.67m J4.43m  NWI  
3 #1196 Humenyk, Aaliyah 09 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 4.00m J3.91m  NWI  
4 #838 Sutherland, Carys 09 Bear Creek Secondary School 4.15m J3.62m  NWI  
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Event 50  Girls 16-17 Long Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #662 Van Zyl, Yuah 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 5.09m J4.53m  NWI  
2 #820 Mullings, Abigail 07 Flying Angels Academy 5.06m J4.53m  NWI  
3 #824 Nicolas-Etienne, Chloe 07 Quest Sports Track and Field C 5.22m J4.51m  NWI  
4 #850 Yip, Madie 07 York University Track & Field 4.60m J4.37m  NWI  
5 #817 Mathialagan, Changavi 08 United Tamil Sports Club J4.32m  NWI  
6 #661 Van Niekerk, Ocean 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc J4.21m  NWI  
7 #821 Munn, Paityn 08 Bear Creek Secondary School 4.27m J3.70m  NWI  
8 #699 Homick, Allie 08 Georgian Bay Secondary School 3.67m J3.34m  NWI  

 
Event 51  Boys U12 Long Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #1183 Butts, Korbin 13 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 3.50m 3.37m  NWI  
2 #830 Salewski, Griff 16 Unattached 2.57m  NWI  
3 #689 Farrow, Jack 15 Unattached 2.49m  NWI  

 
Event 51  Boys 12-13 Long Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #814 Makrostergios, Elias 11 Unattached 4.33m  NWI  
2 #834 Senthillmohan, Neelan 11 United Tamil Sports Club 4.30m  NWI  
3 #810 Ladouceur, Wylie 12 Unattached 4.11m 3.96m  NWI  
4 #851 Young, Nolan 12 York Region Runners Club 4.00m 3.91m  NWI  

 
Event 51  Boys 14-15 Long Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #805 Kane, Hakeem 09 Unattached 5.85m 5.53m  NWI  
2 #844 Vijayakulan, Mathuran 09 United Tamil Sports Club 5.70m 5.19m  NWI  
3 #837 Sriranjan, Vithuran 09 United Tamil Sports Club 5.52m 4.69m  NWI  
4 #687 Dupain, Jacob 09 Bear Creek Secondary School 4.12m  NWI  

 
Event 51  Boys 16-17 Long Jump

YrName Team FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals
1 #653 Reid, Joshua 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 5.95m 5.54m  NWI  
2 #659 Tiriboyi, Jimmy 08 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 5.85m 5.53m  NWI  

 
Event 52  Girls 14-15 Discus Throw

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #825 Nicoll, Kaidyn 09 Unattached 25.02m 24.71m  
 2 #690 Fraser, Robyn 09 Unattached 19.80m  

 
Event 52  Girls 16-17 Discus Throw

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #683 Demunnik, Olivia 08 Unattached 25.62m  
 2 #811 Lemay, Averi 07 Unattached 24.55m  
 3 #682 Cranston, Rachel 08 Unattached 22.19m  
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Event 53  Boys 14-15 Discus Throw

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #684 Demunnik, Stuart 10 Unattached 32.32m  
 2 #839 Thevaseelan, Kavin 09 United Tamil Sports Club 24.46m  

 
Event 53  Boys 16-17 Discus Throw

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #688 Epps, Liam 08 Unattached 42.85m  
 2 #819 McLaren, Jimmy 08 Unattached 41.42m  
 3 #693 Gravel, Aidan 07 Unattached 36.16m  
 4 #695 Harper, Evan 08 Unattached 31.94m  

 
Event 54  Girls 14-15 Javelin Throw

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #678 Charlebois, Mara 09 Unattached 28.66m 28.70m  
 2 #690 Fraser, Robyn 09 Unattached 24.92m 24.93m  

 
Event 54  Girls 16-17 Javelin Throw

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #849 Yaromich, Hazel 08 Unattached 29.40m 31.90m  
 2 #683 Demunnik, Olivia 08 Unattached 24.55m  
 3 #699 Homick, Allie 08 Georgian Bay Secondary School 22.03m 24.50m  
 4 #811 Lemay, Averi 07 Unattached 21.20m  

 
Event 55  Boys 14-15 Javelin Throw

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #684 Demunnik, Stuart 10 Unattached 30.27m  

 
Event 55  Boys 16-17 Javelin Throw

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #819 McLaren, Jimmy 08 Unattached 51.45m  
 2 #695 Harper, Evan 08 Unattached 44.35m  
 3 #639 Kinnear, Brayden 07 South Simcoe Dufferin Tfc 12.78m  

 
Event 56  Girls 16-17 Pole Vault

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #2 Maltby, Maggie 08 Unattached 2.45m  
 2 #699 Homick, Allie 08 Georgian Bay Secondary School 2.35m 2.15m  

 
Event 57  Boys 14-15 Pole Vault

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #4 Zubyck, Cole 09 Unattached 2.95m 3.05m  
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Event 57  Boys 16-17 Pole Vault

YrName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 #6 West, Liam 07 Bolton Pole Vault 4.25m 4.00m  
 2 #5 Hayhoe, Sam 07 Unattached 3.75m 3.65m  
 3 #819 McLaren, Jimmy 08 Unattached 3.45m 3.35m  
 4 #3 Smith, Marcus 08 Georgian Bay Secondary School 2.55m 2.75m  


